## RECORDATION F TRADEMA

FORM PTQ-15941 | 7 FH | 12: 33 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

6.19.00

07-14-2000



101403564

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

TO the Commissional of Patents and Trademain	s. Trease record the attached original documents of copy thereor.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Stranco, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
[] individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation-State Delaware [] Other	Name: United States Filter Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 40-004 Cook Street Palm Desert, CA 92211
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	[] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:  [VAccignment	[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation-State Delaware [] Other
[] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Execution Date: April 29, 1998	is attached: [] yes [x] no (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1.602.029
Additional n  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No  6. Total number of applications and registrations
Concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: Peter C. Lando Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ [] Enclosed
Boston, MA 02210	[x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commissioner is authorized to charge:
18/2000 JSHMBAZZ 00000103 500214 1602029 FC:481 40.00 CH	8. Deposit Account No: 500214
	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to Peter C. Lando	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  14 - Inne - 2000
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and document: [ 5 ]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, f 6 - 21/9/99

126-00

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Stranco, Inc. of 595 Industrial Drive, Bradley, Illinois 60915, United States of America is the owner of the entire right, title and interest to the trademarks, patents, patent applications and inventions identified or set forth in Schedule A and Schedule B attached hereto;

WHEREAS, United States Filter Corporation of 40-004 Cook Street, Palm Desert, California 92211, United States of America desires to acquire all rights in said trademarks, patents, patent applications, and any and all patents of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable; considerations to it paid by United States Filter Corporation, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Stranco, Inc. does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said United States Filter Corporation the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, patents, patent applications, all inventions therein disclosed and any and all patents of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them;

Said United States Filter Corporation, its successors and assigns, shall have, hold and enjoy the said trademarks, inventions and the said Letters Patent to its and their own use and behoof to the full end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent have been and may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been and enjoyed by it had this assignment and sale not been made, including the right to sue for past infringement.

	STRANCO, INC.
4-29-98 Date	By
State of California . County of Ruewolde	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29	_day of
ELIZABETH A. JENKINS  COMM. #1074146  NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA  RIVERSIDE COUNTY  My Comm. Expires Oct 1, 1999	Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 10-1-99
報告 日本 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日	UNITED STATES FILTER CORPORATION
4.27.98 Date	Name: Kathryn L. Lampron Title: Attorney
State of Massachusetts County of Middlesex	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of Opril 1998.
	Notary Public
SEAL	My Commission Expires: October 27, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002100 FRAME: 0686

## "Schedule A" Trademarks

					DESIGN
05/10/77	1065214	02/12/76	077026	SU	S (STYLIZED) OVER WAVE
09/24/85	1361883	03/06/85	525407	US	DRUMSTIK
09/24/85	1361459	03/06/85	525408	US	AFTERBLEND
10/14/94	92/10386	11/26/92	92/10386	ZA	STRANTROL
		09/29/92	S/7449/92	SG	STRANTROL
07/22/77	160029	01/30/76	76-0480	SE	STRANTROL
08/02/94	287661	11/26/92	287661	PT	STRANTROL
10/28/76	97444	01/27/76	760219	NO	STRANTROL
02/15/94	205140	10/29/92	30268/1992	KR	STRANTROL
03/07/95	644961	12/07/92	RM92C004454	IT	STRANTROL
11/20/92	150993	11/20/92	92/6163	ΙE	STRANTROL
08/23/77	1057962	01/26/76	1057962	GB	STRANTROL
01/30/76	1355121	01/30/76	208731	FR	STRANTROL
09/18/95	1733825	12/03/92	1733825	ES	STRANTROL
07/30/	2638/1976	01/27/76	365/1976	DК	STRANTROL
11/22/76	951555	01/26/76	ST10863/9WZ	DE	STRANTROL
07/29/94	431056	11/30/92	717829	CA	STRANTROL
	337564	01/27/76	612299	вх	STRANTROL
11/22/84	A376145	05/28/82	376145	AU	STRANTROL
11/23/76	1053234	02/06/76	076419	US	STRANTROL
		11/18/06	75/199/15	SO	EASICLEAN
02/19/96	2057233	02/19/96	2057233	GB	HYDROFORCE
		02/23/96	805212	CA	HYDROFORCE
02/26/96	703111	02/26/96	703111(9)	ΑU	HYDROFORCE
		09/24/95	74/720670	US	HYDROFORCE
KEGISTKATION DATE	REGISTRATION NO.	FILING DATE	SERIAL NO.	COUNTRY	MARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 002100 FRAME: 0687

POLYBLEND	POLYBLEND	POOLFAX	STRANCO	STRANCO	STRANCO	STRANCO	STRANCO	STRANCO	STRANCO	STRANCO	STRANCO	STRANCO	STRANCO	STRANCO	STRANCO	STRANCO	STRANCO	STRANCO	STRANCO	STRANCO	STRANCO	STRANCO	STRANCO	HRR	HIGH RESOLUTION REDOX	RESOLUTION REDOX	HIGH	POLYBLEND	MARK
AU	SU	US	SG	GB	ES	),Ld	ZA	SG	Td	ΥМ	KR	TI	ΙΕ	ID	GВ	FR	ES	DK	DE	CA	вх	AU	US	US	CA		US	US	COUNTRY
387643	374747	331477	S/7450/92	1519513	1733827	287663	92/10385	S/7451/92	287662	MA/6927/92	30269/1992	RM92C004453	92/6164	3155	1519512	92443216	1733826	8477/1992	ST18332/7WZ	705668	789562	376146	349830	74/358829	723057	-	324154	819500	SERIAL NO.
02/18/83	07/14/82	10/07/81	09/29/92	11/24/92	12/03/92	11/26/92	11/26/92	09/29/92	11/26/92	10/01/92	10/29/92	12/07/92	11/20/92	06/08/93	11/24/02	11/25/92	12/03/92	12/03/92	01/14/93	05/26/92	11/27/92	05/28/82	02/11/82	02/16/93	02/22/93		10/21/92	08/14/89	FILING DATE
В387643	1274800	1236243	7450/92	1519513	1733827	287663	92/10385	7451/92	287662	02/06027	285141	644960	148432	306807	1519512	92443216	1733826	1556/1994	2052383	422984	526254	A376146	1220713	1887814	431123		324154	1602029	REGISTRATION NO.
11/18/83	04/24/84	05/03/83	09/30/97	12/10/94	12/16/04	08/01/94	02/03/93	05/30/97	08/01/94	06/17/95	02/15/94	03/07/95	04/11/94	06/16/94	2/17/24	15/14/64	07/18/93	05/11/94	02/11/04	12/20/03	08/02/93	00/02/03	11/22/84	12/21/22	04104105	07/00/04	11/01/94	11/01/04	REGISTRATION DATE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002100 FRAME: 0688

MARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
POLYBLEND	BX ·	671661	01/25/85	405681	08/01/85
POLYBLEND	CA	717830	11/30/92	427292	05/13/94
POLYBLEND	DK	8475/1992	12/03/92	659/1994	02/04/94
POLYBLEND	ES	1733824	12/03/92	1733824	04/20/94
POLYBLEND	FR	729225	01/25/85	1297043	01/25/85
POLYBLEND	ΞE	92/6165	11/20/92	151580	09/19/94
POLYBLEND	ij	RM92C004455	12/07/92	644962	03/07/95
POLYBLEND	Ş	30270/92	10/29/92	287846	03/31/94
POLYBLEND	ZN	B145993	02/16/83	B145993	12/05/84
POLYBLEND	РT	287664	11/26/92	287664	08/01/04
POLYBLEND	SE	85-0647	01/25/85	200991	04/25/86
POLYBLEND	SG	S/7452/92	09/29/92		
POLYBLEND	ZA	92-10384	11/26/92	92-10384	12/28/94
POLYBLEND	DE	ST18331/7WZ	01/14/93	2068528	06/24/94
POLYBLEND	FR	800522	06/10/86	1358448	06/10/86
POLYBLEND	GB	B1519747	11/24/92	B1519747	06/09/95

TRADEMARK REEL: 002100 FRAME: 0689

**RECORDED: 06/19/2000**